THE DATASHEET OF
LX7186AISG-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
October 2013   Rev. 1.5                                                      www.microsemi.com 1
© 2013 Microsemi Corporation
1.4MHz, 1A Synchronous
Buck Converter
VOUT

                                 Line2 YWWA
    Year/Work Week/Lot Code
Ordering Information
Pin Description
Pin Number
Pin Designator Description
TSOT-5L UDFN 2x2 6L
1 6 VIN
Supply Input Pin.  A 4.7µF ceramic capacitor should be connected
between the VIN pin and GND pin to bypass the supply.
2 1, 5 GND Ground Pin.
3 4 EN
Enable Input. Setting this pin above 1.5V enables the IC. Setting this pin
below 0.4V shuts down the IC.  When the IC is in shutdown mode, all
functions are disabled to decrease the supply current below 1µA.
4 3 FB
Feedback Pin.  This pin is connected to an external resistor divider to
program the system output voltage.
5 2 SW
Power Switch Output Pin.  Inductor connection to drain of the internal
PFET and NFET switches.
Ambient
Temperature
Type Package Part Number Packaging Type
-40°C to 85°C
RoHS Compliant,
Pb-free
TSOT-5L
LX7186AISG Bulk / Tube
LX7186AISG-TR Tape and Reel
UDFN 2x2 6L
LX7186AILU Bulk / Tube
LX7186AILU-TR Tape and Reel
Block Diagram
3
Block Diagram
VOLTAGE